
2024-2025 Northeastern University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-25   Conf: 2-16   Home: 2-10   Away: 1-14   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Jegede, Abby 25-24 867 34.7 132-344 .384 27-94 .287 103-136 .757 40 69 109 4.4 55 1 37 71 3 25 394 15.8
15 Quéliz, Yirsy 26-25 892 34.3 115-331 .347 47-155 .303 28-40 .700 11 90 101 3.9 48 0 88 101 1 29 305 11.7
25 Larrañaga, Natalie 26-11 619 23.8 73-216 .338 16-75 .213 26-37 .703 17 56 73 2.8 56 0 37 70 4 18 188 7.2
10 Staten, Alyssa 27-22 737 27.3 80-149 .537 0-1 .000 30-60 .500 73 157 230 8.5 68 1 6 54 16 14 190 7.0
14 Holohan, Taylor 6-6 142 23.7 13-26 .500 1-5 .200 8-11 .727 5 22 27 4.5 18 0 5 15 4 8 35 5.8
12 Clement, Camille 25-13 607 24.3 41-126 .325 36-113 .319 1-3 .333 3 48 51 2.0 27 0 18 16 0 8 119 4.8
22 Vizza, Maddie 9-6 189 21.0 13-49 .265 12-45 .267 2-4 .500 1 10 11 1.2 4 0 5 8 0 5 40 4.4
11 Kiefer, Oralye 5-0 67 13.4 4-19 .211 0-7 .000 4-4 1.000 0 10 10 2.0 8 0 0 3 3 1 12 2.4
01 Williams, Bailey 19-10 439 23.1 18-66 .273 0-4 .000 7-14 .500 8 27 35 1.8 18 0 31 30 2 9 43 2.3
20 Carlisle, Sophia 6-0 63 10.5 5-9 .556 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 3 6 9 1.5 6 0 3 2 1 0 11 1.8
24 Parker, Asha 3-3 62 20.7 2-10 .200 0-3 .000 1-4 .250 1 5 6 2.0 11 0 3 7 1 1 5 1.7
04 Greene, Samia 12-0 132 11.0 9-27 .333 1-12 .083 1-3 .333 7 9 16 1.3 11 0 5 7 0 5 20 1.7
33 Sánchez Pitarch, María 28-20 784 28.0 17-80 .213 0-9 .000 2-8 .250 21 49 70 2.5 42 0 34 56 2 27 36 1.3
Total 28 5600 200.0 522-1452 .360 141-526 .268 213-324 .657 243 625 868 31.0 372 2 272 492 37 150 1398 49.93
Opponents 28 5600 200.0 719-1682 .427 184-579 .318 274-383 .715 374 714 1088 38.9 371 2 416 352 106 238 1896 67.71

Team Statistics NE OPP
SCORING 1398 1896
    Points Per Game 49.9 67.7
    Scoring Margin -17.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 522-1452 719-1682
    Field Goal Pct .360 .427
3 POINT FG-ATT 141-526 184-579
    3PT FG Pct .268 .318
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 213-324 274-383
    FT Pct .657 .715
    FT Made Per Game 7.6 9.8
REBOUNDS 868 1088
    Rebounds Per Game 31.0 38.9
    Rebounds Margin -7.9 –
ASSISTS 272 416
    Assists Per Game 9.7 14.9
TURNOVERS 492 352
    Turnovers Per Game 17.6 12.6
    Turnovers Margin -5.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.2
STEALS 150 238
    Steals Per Game 5.4 8.5
BLOCKS 37 106
    Blocks Per Game 1.3 3.8
ATTENDANCE 3,174 10,404
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-265 15-694
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-200

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Northeastern 337 341 367 353 1398
Opponents 482 485 468 461 1896

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 at Boston U. L 48-60 1,676
11/11/24 at Boston College L 46-92 1,016
11/14/24 NEW HAMPSHIRE L 31-58 398
11/19/24 at Harvard L 37-89 514
11/22/24 at Wagner W 71-56 226
12/01/24 at LIU L 61-63 269
12/05/24 at Massachusetts L 50-81 915
12/18/24 STONEHILL L 49-65 1,003
12/21/24 HOLY CROSS L 37-61 189

* 01/03/25 STONY BROOK L 51-72 175
* 01/05/25 at Drexel L 55-70 442
* 01/12/25 UNCW L 48-51 176
* 01/17/25 at Towson L 43-79 318
* 01/19/25 WILLIAM & MARY L 66-74 325
* 01/24/25 at Stony Brook L 46-62 605
* 01/26/25 at Monmouth L 46-69 797
* 01/31/25 DREXEL L 47-53 142
* 02/02/25 DELAWARE L 54-62 461
* 02/07/25 at Campbell L 41-81 965
* 02/09/25 at Col. of Charleston L 41-89 457
* 02/14/25 N.C. A&T L 55-73 0
* 02/16/25 HOFSTRA W 61-51 0
* 02/21/25 TOWSON L 51-67 176
* 02/28/25 at William & Mary L 51-71 1,063
* 03/02/25 at Hampton L 66-68 330
* 03/06/25 ELON W 49-43 129
* 03/08/25 at Hofstra L 53-69 811

03/12/25 vs Towson L 44-67 200

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Northeastern University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-16   Home: 2-7   Away: 0-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Jegede, Abby 17-16 614 36.1 98-262 .374 20-76 .263 79-105 .752 27 50 77 4.5 39 1 24 49 3 14 295 17.4
15 Quéliz, Yirsy 18-18 638 35.4 83-233 .356 35-113 .310 15-22 .682 8 60 68 3.8 32 0 69 72 0 21 216 12.0
25 Larrañaga, Natalie 16-10 433 27.1 53-152 .349 12-56 .214 14-23 .609 8 40 48 3.0 30 0 27 42 4 12 132 8.3
10 Staten, Alyssa 18-18 553 30.7 57-111 .514 0-0 .000 24-51 .471 55 122 177 9.8 51 1 6 41 13 9 138 7.7
12 Clement, Camille 18-10 483 26.8 30-95 .316 26-88 .295 1-3 .333 0 40 40 2.2 23 0 12 14 0 6 87 4.8
20 Carlisle, Sophia 1-0 15 15.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 2.0
04 Greene, Samia 10-0 126 12.6 9-25 .360 1-10 .100 1-3 .333 7 9 16 1.6 10 0 4 7 0 5 20 2.0
33 Sánchez Pitarch, María 18-16 549 30.5 11-36 .306 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 16 33 49 2.7 25 0 24 33 0 17 24 1.3
01 Williams, Bailey 10-2 185 18.5 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 2 15 17 1.7 6 0 11 12 2 5 10 1.0
22 Vizza, Maddie 1-0 4 4.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 347-927 .374 94-344 .273 136-214 .636 152 414 566 31.4 217 2 178 306 22 89 924 51.33
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 463-1095 .423 120-384 .313 158-229 .690 248 453 701 38.9 242 2 267 219 59 154 1204 66.89

Team Statistics NE OPP
SCORING 924 1204
    Points Per Game 51.3 66.9
    Scoring Margin -15.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 347-927 463-1095
    Field Goal Pct .374 .423
3 POINT FG-ATT 94-344 120-384
    3PT FG Pct .273 .313
    3PT Made Per Game 5.2 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 136-214 158-229
    FT Pct .636 .690
    FT Made Per Game 7.6 8.8
REBOUNDS 566 701
    Rebounds Per Game 31.4 38.9
    Rebounds Margin -7.5 –
ASSISTS 178 267
    Assists Per Game 9.9 14.8
TURNOVERS 306 219
    Turnovers Per Game 17.0 12.2
    Turnovers Margin -4.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.2
STEALS 89 154
    Steals Per Game 4.9 8.6
BLOCKS 22 59
    Blocks Per Game 1.2 3.3
ATTENDANCE 1,584 5,788
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-176 9-643
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Northeastern 223 231 247 223 924
Opponents 314 297 294 299 1204

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/03/25 STONY BROOK L 51-72 175
01/05/25 at  Drexel L 55-70 442
01/12/25 UNCW L 48-51 176
01/17/25 at  Towson L 43-79 318
01/19/25 WILLIAM & MARY L 66-74 325
01/24/25 at  Stony Brook L 46-62 605
01/26/25 at  Monmouth L 46-69 797
01/31/25 DREXEL L 47-53 142
02/02/25 DELAWARE L 54-62 461
02/07/25 at  Campbell L 41-81 965
02/09/25 at  Col. of Charleston L 41-89 457
02/14/25 N.C. A&T L 55-73 0
02/16/25 HOFSTRA W 61-51 0
02/21/25 TOWSON L 51-67 176
02/28/25 at  William & Mary L 51-71 1063
03/02/25 at  Hampton L 66-68 330
03/06/25 ELON W 49-43 129
03/08/25 at  Hofstra L 53-69 811


